Notice of Determination

Ap	pen	dix	D
	pen	MIX	

To: X			From: Public Agency: <u>San Joaquin River Conservanc</u> y	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: <u>5469 E. Olive Ave.</u> Fresno, CA 93727	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: John Shelton	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (559) 253-7324 Ext. 3	
	County Clerk County of: Address:		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
			Address:	
			Contact: Phone:	

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2014061017

Project Title: San Joaquin River Conservancy River West Fresno, Eaton Trail Extension Project

Project Applicant: San Joaquin River Conservancy

Project Location (include county): San Joaquin River Mile 252, Fresno County

Project Description:

This addendum updates the San Joaquin River Conservancy River West Fresno, Eaton Trail Extension Project Final Environmental impact Report finalized in December 2017, to include the an additional alternative, a modified Alternative 1: Added Parking. The approved project will remain the same as described and assessed in the FEIR in terms of its environmental impact. Alternative 1, as described in the FEIR, adds a public vehicle entrance, additional parking area, and public access to the trail extension from West Riverview Drive. The modified Alternative 1 would not result in any new significant environmental impacts or substantially worsen or increase the severity of impacts already identified for Alternative 1 in the FEIR.

This is to advise that the	San Joaquin River Conservancy	has approved the above
	(X Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	

described project on 08/12/2020	and has made the following determinations regarding the above
(date)	

described project.

- 1. The project [\Box will X will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were not] were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

5469 E. Olive Ave., Fresno, CA 93727

Signature (Public Agency): Journal M. Sultan	Title: Executive Officer
Date: August 18, 2020	Date Received for filing at OPR: Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Aug 18 2020

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARING HOUSE